Third person endingsssssss:

Affirmative 

The 1st person singular, 1st person plural, 2nd person singular, 2nd person plural and 3rd person plural use the base form (infinitive with "to") of the verb:

· I/we/you/they make/see/think/love/etc. 
The 3rd person singular uses the base form, but adds the letter "s" to the end of it: 

· He/she/it makes/sees/thinks/loves/etc.
If a verb ends in the letter "y" then we change the "y" to "i" and add "es" 

· I/we/you/they try 
· He/she/it tries 
· I/we/you/they worry 
· He/she/it worries
If a verb ends in "s", "x", "z", "ch" or "sh" then we add "es": 

· I/we/you/they pass 
· He/she/it passes 
· I/we/you/they fix 
· He/she/it fixes 
· I/we/you/they whizz 
· He/she/it whizzes 
· I/we/you/they teach 
· He/she/it teaches
· I/we/you/they wash 
· He/she/it washes 
In the negative and question forms, the auxiliary verb to do changes, not the main verb:

I don’t eat meat



She doesn’t eat meat

Do you ever go to Catanzaro?

Does he ever go to Catanzaro?
